—
PROTEC TION AND CONNEC TION
ABB Compact ATS
Compact without compromise
2 A B B CO M PAC T AT S  CO M PA C T  W I T H O U T  CO M P R O M I S E
Safety and protection
All current-carrying parts of the device are fully
enclosed without exposed wiring, providing pro-

A R T I C L E  O R  C H A P T E R  T I T L E 11
—
Ordering information
Accessories
A CC E S S O R I E S
OMZC_
Terminal shrouds
Transparent plastic, snap-on mounting to the switches, IP20. The full shrouding of a 3-pole
change-over switch is achieved with four 3-pole shrouds.*
Suitable for
switches Type Order number Units/type
[pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
For three pole switches
OTM40...125F_CM OTS125T3 1SCA022379R9680 1 0.03
For fourth pole
OTPS60FP, OTPS125FP OTS125T1 1SCA022379R9760 1 0.03
Terminal clamp sets
Suitable for
switches
Contact
function Type Order number Units/type
[pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
Terminal clamp sets for Al- and Cu-cables insulated versions
OTM40...125F_CM 16...50 Al / 2.5...50 Cu OZXT1 1SCA022469R6310 3 0.06
OTM63...125F_CM 16...120 Al/Cu OZXT2 1SCA022620R7200 3 0.21
OTM63...125F_CM 2x(16...50) Al/Cu OZXT3 1SCA022639R0720 3 0.21
Including 0.75...2.5 mm2 voltage sensing connection. Voltage sensing wires are not included in the delivery
OTM40...125F_CM 16...50 Al/2.5...50 Cu OZXT6 1SCA122537R1001 3 0.06
Terminal clamp sets for Al- and Cu-cables
OTM40...125F_CM 10...70 Al/Cu OZXL1 1SCA022439R6770 3 0.14
Parallel connection kits
Finger protected connection bars for parallel connection of the upper or lower terminals.
The bars accept additional cables, the maximum size is stated below.
Suitable for
switches
Cable crosssection
[mm2] Type Order number Units/type
[pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
OTM40F3CM_ 2.5...25/2x2.5...16 OMZC003 1SCA121324R1001 1 0.5
OTM40F4CM_ 2.5...25/2x2.5...16 OMZC004 1SCA121325R1001 1 0.65
OTM40…125F3CM_ 10...70 OMZC03 1SCA117037R1001 1 0.5
OTM40…125F4CM_ 10...70 OMZC04 1SCA117038R1001 1 0.65
* Terminal shrouds can also be mounted on parallel connection kits.
OTS_T3